

Contract Number	
SAP Number	

## **Public Works**

Department Contract Representative	Sundaramoorthy (Sri) Srirajan, P.E., Engineering Manager	
Telephone Number	387-8166	
Project	Phelan Area Detour Roads	
	(Caltrans SR-18 Project)	
Contractor	State of California Department of	
	Transportation (Caltrans)	
Contractor Representative	Mohammed Chowdhury, Project	
	Manager	
Telephone Number	(213) 897-5916	
Contract Term	Until Receipt of Payment	
Original Contract Amount	\$671,000	
Amendment Amount	\$0	
<b>Total Contract Amount</b>	\$671,000	
Cost Center	6650002000 40608842 71H15102	

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Caltrans Cooperative Agreement No. 07-5054 sets forth Caltrans' responsibility to compensate the County for use of County maintained roads, primarily Oasis Road and Phelan Road, in the Phelan area, as detour roads to accommodate its bridge rehabilitation project on State Route 18. Caltrans agrees to compensate the County \$671,000 to cover any road damage and other related repairs occurring during its project.

Upon execution of the Cooperative Agreement, the County will submit to Caltrans an invoice in the amount of \$671,000 in accordance with Cooperative Agreement No. 07-5054.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY				
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department		
<b>&gt;</b>	<b>•</b>	<b>.</b>		
Scott M. Runyan, Deputy County Counsel	Andy Silao, P.E.	Brendon Biggs, Director		
Date	Date	Date		